Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS517012EN   page 1
April 4, 2023 11:51 AM
Top Product Features
• Selectable lumens 1000/1500/2000 and 2000/3000/4000
• SeleCCTable color temperature 3000K/3500K/4000K
• Available in 80 CRI or 90 CRI

PS517012EN   page 2
April 4, 2023 11:51 AM
Order Information
SAMPLE ORDER NUMBER: PR4SFS24D010MW – PR4M24MD8FSMW
A complete luminaire consists of a surface cylinder and LED module, ordered separately
Mounting Frame Lumens Input / Control Finish
Standard Driver 120-277VAC, 0-10V analog dimming
Mounting Lumens Input / Control Finish
PR4S = 4" lens aperture, surface
mount cylinder
Field Selectable
FS12 = field selectable 1000, 1500 and 2000 lumens (nominal), use with PR4M12* LED modules
only (1)
FS24 = field selectable 2000, 3000 and 4000 lumens (nominal), use with PR4M24* LED modules
only (1)
Discrete (fixed) Factory Set (2)
10 = 1000 lumens (nominal), use with PR4M12* LED modules only
15 = 1500 lumens (nominal), use with PR4M12* LED modules onlys
30 = 3000 lumens (nominal), use with PR4M24* LED modules only
D010  = 120-277VAC 50/60Hz, 0-10V analog ,
1%-100% dimming
MW = matte white
MMS = matte metallic silver
BZ = bronze
Notes Notes Notes Notes
(1) FS12 factory preset 2000 lumens in PR4M12 LED module. FS24 factory preset 4000 lumens in PR4M24 LED
module.
(2) Driver has fixed lumen output. Lumen selector switch on LED modules do not change lumens in fixed output
housings.
LED Module Lumen Range Distribution CRI / CCT Finish Accessories
LED Module Lumen Range Distribution CRI / CCT Finish Accessories
PR4M = 4" lens aperture, LED
trim/module with self-flanged
shallow reflector.
For use with PR4 series housing
frames, retrofit frames, and
surface cylinders.
12 = field selectable low lumen
range 1000, 1500 and 2000 lumens
(nominal).
Factory pre-set for 2000 lumens.
Use with PR4SFS12*, PR4S10*,
PR4S15* surface cylinders.
24 = field selectable high lumen
range 2000, 3000 and 4000 lumens
(nominal).
Factory pre-set for 4000 lumens.
Use with PR4SFS24*, PR4S30*
surface cylinders.
MD = medium / wide beam reversible
“flip” lens.  Factory set for medium.
Tool-less twist-to-lock flip changes
from medium to wide distribution.
Medium distribution (70°, 1.01 SC)
Wide distribution (107°, 1.61 SC)
Field Selectable
8FS = 80 CRI (minimum) with field
selectable 3000K, 3500K and 4000K
CCT (nominal). Factory pre-set
for 3500K.
9FS = 90 CRI (minimum) with field
selectable 3000K, 3500K and 4000K
CCT (nominal). Factory pre-set
for 3500K.
Discrete (fixed) Factory Set
827 = 80 CRI (minimum) 2700K
927 = 90 CRI (minimum) 2700K
850 = 80 CRI (minimum) 5000K
950 = 90 CRI (minimum) 5000K
MW = matte white ring/
self-flanged reflector
MMS = matte metallic silver
ring/self-flanged reflector